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Contact List
Lowering the Voting Age 
This list includes contact information for relevant upper house members. You can copy the contact information from this list to the letter template. Find your local upper house member by entering your postcode in the VEC Interactive Map and finding your region.

If you live in another region
The Hon. Adem Somyurek
[bookmark: _GoBack]Minister for Local Government
Minister for Small Business
Level 16, 121 Exhibition Street
Melbourne, VIC 3000
adem.somyurek@parliament.vic.gov.au

If you live in Eastern Victoria Region
Mr Jeff Bourman 
Unit 1, 9 Napier Street
Warragul, VIC 3820
jeff.bourman@parliament.vic.gov.au

If you live in South Eastern Metropolitan Region
Mr David Limbrick 
Suite 1, 1174 Nepean Highway
Cheltenham, VIC 3192
David.Limbrick@parliament.vic.gov.au



If you live in Northern Victoria Region
Mr Tim Quilty 
Shop 3 / 135 High Street
Wodonga, VIC 3690
Tim.Quilty@parliament.vic.gov.au

Ms Tania Maxwell 
PO Box 994
Rural City of Wangaratta, VIC 3676
Tania.Maxwell@parliament.vic.gov.au 


If you live in Northern Metropolitan Region
Ms Fiona Patten 
Unit 1, 747 Sydney Road
Brunswick, VIC 3056
fiona.patten@parliament.vic.gov.au

If you live in Western Victoria Region
Mr Andy Meddick 
69A Gheringhap Street
Geelong, VIC 3220
Andy.Meddick@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mr Stuart Grimley 
PO Box 12
Torquay, VIC 3228
Stuart.Grimley@parliament.vic.gov.au 

If you live in Western Metropolitan Region
Dr Catherine Cumming 
75 Victoria Street
Seddon, VIC 3011
Catherine.Cumming@parliament.vic.gov.au

If you live in Eastern Metropolitan Region
Mr Rodney Barton
128 Ayr Street
Doncaster, VIC 3108
Rodney.Barton@parliament.vic.gov.au 
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